OP \$80,00 1175343

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Venkateswarlu Akella	06/18/2009
Shanavas Alikunju	06/18/2009
Ajaya Kumar Reka	06/18/2009
Ramesh Mullangi	06/18/2009
Subrahmanyam Duvvuri	06/18/2009
Sriram Rajagopal	06/18/2009
Raju Sirisilla	09/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Limited
Street Address:	7-1-27 Ameerpet Andhra Pradesh
City:	Hyderabad
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500016

Name:	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11753432
Application Number:	60887416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 023712 FRAME: 0340

501052627

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8037992000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30251/09005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian D. McAlhaney

Total Attachments: 8

source=3025109005#page1.tif source=3025109005#page2.tif source=3025109005#page3.tif source=3025109005#page4.tif source=3025109005#page5.tif

source=3025109005#page6.tif source=3025109005#page7.tif source=3025109005#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023712 FRAME: 0341

DOCKET NO: 30251/09005 DRF 3.0-031

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

5(2)-(2-HYDROXYETHOXY)-20(2)-CAMPTOTHECIN AND ITS PREPARATION AND USE FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER

The specification is an original non-provisional patent application, filed May 24, 2007, as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/753,432, and claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/887,416, filed January 31, 2007, and identified by Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP as Attorney Docket Number 30251/09005 DRF 3.0-031.

WHEREAS, DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED, having its address at 7-1-27 Ameerpet Andhra Pradesh, 500 016 Hyderabad, India, and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., having its address at 200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard, 7th Floor, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file application in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., as assignees of the entire interest.

1

I/WE further agree, without any payment by DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., their representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.
Signature: Meccosiel Date: 18/06/2009
Name: Venkateswarlu Akella
Residence: H.NO: 6-3-3.47/6, Dwarekapuri colory punjagu State of Andhrapondesh Hyderaba
State of <u>Andhrap modesh</u> County of <u>India</u> , Hyderapod. fyderapod.
County of India Hyderated.
On this day of JUNE, 2009, before me personally appeared Venkateswarlu Akella, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.
G. Sayaway
G. JAYARAMAIAH, B.A.B.L.
Notary Public forADVOCATE & NOTARY
Appointed by Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, India
My Commission expires Flat No.101, Balaji Villa, A.S. Raju Nagar, (2) PUBLIC (2)
Kukatnativ R.R. Dist. Hyderahad

My Commission Expires on 1st June 2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.	
Signature: Date: 18 06 2009	
Name: <u>Shanavas Alikunju</u>	
Residence: plot 20: 53/1, plt colony, Trimalgherry Secunderaba	<i>کھ</i>
State of Andhappradesh	
State of Andhappradesh County of India 14y desalted	
On this 18th day of JOME, 2009, before me personally appeared Shanavas Alikunju, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written. ATTESTED	
G. JAYARAMAIAH, B.A.B.L.	
ADVOCATE & NOTARY Notary Public for Appointed by Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, India	
My Commission expires Flat No.101, Bataji Villa, A.S. Raju Nagar, Kukatpally, R.R. Dist. Hyderabad.	
My Commission Expires on 1st June 2012	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.
Signature: R. Ajruja Kumuz. Date: 18/06/2009
Name: Ajaya kumar Reka
Residence: F-107, F-Block, Vertex prestige spartments Brindavay Extetes
Residence: F-107, F-Black, Vertex prestige spartments, Brindavan Estates State of Andhraporadus. , NiZampet Road, Kukatpally, Hyderabai
County of India, Hyderabad
On this 19th day of 3000, before me personally appeared Ajaya kumar Reka, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.
ATTESTED
Notary Public for G. JAYARAMAIAH, B.A.B.L.
My Commission expiresADVOCATE & NOTARY
Appointed by Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, India

Flat No.101, Balaji Villa, A.S. Raju Nagar, Kukatpally, R.R. Dist. Hyderabad. My Commission Expires on 1st June 2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.
Signature: Date: Date:
Name: Ramesh Mullangi
Residence: 208 S. K's Folt house Gandhi Wasal Hickorabas
State of Andheaprodest,
Residence: 208, S. K's Folt house Gandhi Magas, Hyclerabac State of Andhraprodesh. 500020 County of India + Hydoralad
On this 18th day of JUNE, 2009, before me personally appeared Ramesh Mullangi, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.
ATTESTED
Notary Public for G. JAYARAMAIAH, B.A.B.L.
My Commission expires ADVOCATE & NOTARY Appointed by Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, India

Flat No.101, Balaji Villa, A.S. Raju Nagar, Kukatpally, R.R. Dist. Hyderabad. My Commission Expires on 1st June 2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.
Signature: DoManyolm Date: 18/06/2009
Name: Subrahmanyam Duvvuri
Residence: 405, Swah: Apartment, Bhagynagas colony Kutahpully
Residence: 405, Swah: Apartment, Bhagynagas colony Kutalpully State of Andhra prodush.) Hyderaliad - 500072 County of India, Hyderaliad,
County of India, Hyderabad,
On this 14 day of 1014 , 2009, before me personally appeared Subrahmanyam Duvvuri, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.
ATTESTED
Notary Public for G. JAYAHAMAIAH, B.A.B.L.
My Commission expires ADVOCATE & NOTARY Appointed by Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, India Flat No.101, Balaji Villa, A.S. Raju Nagar, Kukatpally, R.R. Dist. Hyderabad. My Commission Expires on 1st June 2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.
Signature: Date: Date:
Name: Sriram Rajagopal
Residence: No 12, Rathra Nagge, Vingambakam cheunais
County of India, Hyderalad
On this 18th day of JUNE, 2009, before me personally appeared Sriram Rajagopal, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.
ATTESTED
Go- Thy ave v'1
Notary Public for ADVOCATE & NOTARY On JAYARAMAIAH, B.A.B.L.
My Commission expirespointed by Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, India // 5/
Flat No.101, Balaji Villa, A.S. Raju Nagal, Kukatpally, R.R. Dist. Hyderabad. My Commission Expires on 1st June 2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.
Signature:
Name: Raju Sirisilla
Residence:
State of ANDHRA PRADESH)
County of HYDERAGED
On this day of, 2009, before me personally appeared Raju Sirisilla, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above-written.
ATTESTED G. Vayannoon
Notary Public for G. JAYARAMAIAH, B.A.B.L. ADVOCATE & NOTARY
My Commission Appropriated by Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, India
Flat No.101, Balaji Villa, A.S. Raju Nagar, Kukatpally, R.R. Dist. Hyderabad.
Kukatpally, R.R. Dist. Hyderabad.
My Commission Expires on 1st June 2012

RECORDED: 12/29/2009